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31st Easter International Meet and National Swimming Championships 2024
Gzira, 4 - 6/4/2024

Event 510 Men, 100m Backstroke Open
06/04/2024 - 12:36 Results Prelim
EMA 1:12.93 BENABID, Raouf Gzira 04/04/1997
EMB 1:06.60 MOSTAPHA, Ahmed Gzira 12/04/1996
EMC 1:05.52 MUSCAT, Neil Gzira 14/04/2012
EMD 1:02.00 MUSCAT, Neil Gzira 07/04/2013
EME 1:02.64 PERRONE, Alessio Gzira 22/04/2017
EMF 1:00.19 KRAUS, Lukas Gzira 21/04/2001
EMO 59.00 CHIOSTRI, Ruben ITA Gzira 26/04/2019
NR 59.60 WAREING, Thomas Gzira 16/07/2022
AG B 1:06.51 MUSCAT, Neil Berlin (GER) 18/12/2011
AG C 1:02.00 MUSCAT, Neil Gzira 06/04/2013
AG D 1:00.38 MUSCAT, Neil Gzira 04/08/2014

Points: FINA 2024

Rank Age Time Pts 50m 100m

NC B - 12 to 13 yrs

1. SALIBA, Daniel 13 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:23.68 234 Q 41.39 42.29
2. DEBONO, Kai 13 Aquahub 1:30.52 185 Q 42.87 47.65
3. SCIBERRAS, Matteo 12 Sliema ASC 1:31.14 181 Q 44.31 46.83
4. GREGORY, Max 13 Aquahub 1:31.90 177 Q 43.93 47.97
5. SIMPSON, Benjamin 13 Neptunes WPSC 1:33.38 168 Q 45.78 47.60
6. AZZOPARDI, Sam J 13 Neptunes WPSC 1:34.37 163 Q 45.77 48.60
7. MUSCAT, Thomas 12 Exiles SC 1:35.81 156 Q 46.86 48.95
8. VASSALLO CESAREO, Beppe 12 Sirens ASC 1:39.33 140 R 47.78 51.55
9. CATANIA STIVALA, LJay 12 Neptunes WPSC 1:46.63 113 R 52.95 53.68

10. BUSUTTIL, Jake 12 San Giljan ASC 1:49.47 104 52.42 57.05
11. MIZZI, Kai 13 SW Elite 1:49.85 103 53.58 56.27
12. CAMILLIERI, Zack 12 San Giljan ASC 1:59.90 79 1:00.30 59.60

NC C - 14 to 15 yrs

1. GRIXTI, Russell 15 Sliema ASC 1:05.49 489 Q 34.23 31.26
2. ONWUZULUIGBO, Nathan 15 Aquahub 1:12.29 363 Q 35.64 36.65
3. CAMILLERI, Gabriel 15 Aquahub 1:13.16 350 Q 35.56 37.60
4. CAMILLERI, Ben 15 Sliema ASC 1:14.35 334 Q 36.71 37.64
5. BORG, Andrew 14 Sirens ASC 1:14.84 327 Q 36.62 38.22
6. ABELA, Sebastian 14 Sliema ASC 1:15.67 317 Q 36.75 38.92
7. CAMILLERI, Nick 14 Neptunes WPSC 1:16.21 310 Q 36.99 39.22
8. CARUANA, Josef 14 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:16.84 302 R 37.22 39.62
9. CAMILLERI, Clyde Nicholai 15 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:21.30 255 38.96 42.34

10. AQUILINA, Kyron 15 Exiles SC 1:23.14 239 41.14 42.00
11. PILLOW, Zak 14 Neptunes WPSC 1:24.63 226 39.57 45.06
12. CUTAJAR, Michael 14 Aquahub 1:25.09 223 40.44 44.65
13. CAMILLERI, Kane 14 Neptunes WPSC 1:25.66 218 40.67 44.99
14. SALIBA, Keran 15 D Sports Lab 1:27.35 206 40.80 46.55
15. PACE, Kyle 14 Sirens ASC 1:28.99 194 43.04 45.95
16. CAMILLERI, Julian 15 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:29.18 193 43.25 45.93
17. FARRUGIA, Sean 15 Special Olympics Malta 1:30.08 187 43.61 46.47
18. BALDACCHINO, N. 15 Neptunes WPSC 1:31.29 180 44.17 47.12
19. BUHAGIAR, Joel 14 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:36.66 152 47.44 49.22
20. GAUCI, Kyle 14 San Giljan ASC 1:40.25 136 47.56 52.69

NC D - 16 to 17 yrs

1. SCHEMBRI, Caine 16 Sliema ASC 1:06.53 466 R 32.06 34.47
2. GRIXTI, Luca 17 Neptunes WPSC 1:07.05 455 R 32.73 34.32
3. CIANTAR, Isaac 17 Neptunes WPSC 1:07.89 439 Q 33.62 34.27
4. MIFSUD, Kyle 16 Exiles SC 1:10.82 386 Q 34.78 36.04
5. GRIXTI, Giuseppe 16 Neptunes WPSC 1:11.82 370 Q 34.77 37.05
6. FACCIOL MILYUTINA, Nicholas16 Neptunes WPSC 1:12.91 354 Q 35.82 37.09
7. RODENAS, Liam 17 Neptunes WPSC 1:12.96 353 Q 34.58 38.38
8. ATTARD, Isaac 17 Exiles SC 1:18.14 287 R 37.73 40.41
9. SAMMUT, Andre 16 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:24.79 225 R 41.11 43.68
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31st Easter International Meet and National Swimming Championships 2024
Gzira, 4 - 6/4/2024

Event 510, Boys, 100m Backstroke, Prelim, NC D - 16 to 17 yrs

Rank Age Time Pts 50m 100m

10. ZAMMIT, Benjamin 17 SW Elite 1:36.44 153 46.33 50.11

NC Open AG - 18 yrs and Over

1. WAREING, Thomas 25 Sliema ASC 1:02.19 571 Q 30.59 31.60
2. WAREING, Sean James 23 Sliema ASC 1:02.62 559 Q 30.36 32.26
3. VELLA, Luca 19 Aquahub 1:02.83 553 Q 31.02 31.81
4. SALAMONE, Italo 18 Neptunes WPSC 1:02.91 551 Q 30.39 32.52
5. CACHIA, Dylan 23 Sliema ASC 1:03.42 538 Q 31.25 32.17
6. GATT, Thomas 18 Neptunes WPSC 1:04.65 508 Q 31.24 33.41
7. DE GIORGIO, Gabriel 18 Neptunes WPSC 1:10.53 391 R 34.26 36.27
8. PILLOW, Jake 19 Neptunes WPSC 1:13.91 340 35.00 38.91
9. GRECH, Kurt John 19 Exiles SC 1:19.97 268 38.21 41.76

10. MICALLEF, Sam 20 Special Olympics Malta 1:28.59 197 42.48 46.11

EM A - 8 to 12 yrs

1. LIU, Boran 11 Sliema ASC 1:26.56 211 41.01 45.55
2. SCIBERRAS, Matteo 12 Sliema ASC 1:31.14 181 Q 44.31 46.83
3. MUSCAT, Thomas 12 Exiles SC 1:35.81 156 Q 46.86 48.95
4. MANGION, Matthias 10 Aquahub 1:36.25 154 46.53 49.72
5. CACHIA, Jack 10 Aquahub 1:37.27 149 47.06 50.21
6. VASSALLO CESAREO, Beppe 12 Sirens ASC 1:39.33 140 R 47.78 51.55
7. FARRUGIA, Kruiven 10 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:41.49 131 50.74 50.75
8. BUGEJA, Tyler Jack 11 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:41.63 130 49.64 51.99
9. BUGEJA, Luca 11 Sirens ASC 1:46.07 115 51.71 54.36

10. CATANIA STIVALA, LJay 12 Neptunes WPSC 1:46.63 113 R 52.95 53.68
11. SORRENTI, Pietro 11 San Giljan ASC 1:48.61 107 52.06 56.55
12. PORSENNA, Nicholas 12 Sliema ASC 1:48.69 106
13. BUSUTTIL, Jake 12 San Giljan ASC 1:49.47 104 52.42 57.05
14. MONTAGNO, Michele 11 Neptunes WPSC 1:52.53 96
15. ALLEN, Maximilian 9 Sliema ASC 1:55.07 90 55.60 59.47
16. CARUANA FARRUGIA, Noah 11 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:56.76 86 57.06 59.70
17. SCHEMBRI, Teo Javier 11 Neptunes WPSC 1:59.63 80 57.25 1:02.38
18. CAMILLIERI, Zack 12 San Giljan ASC 1:59.90 79 1:00.30 59.60
19. ILES, Sam 10 Aquahub 2:08.83 64 1:00.44 1:08.39

DSQ PACE TOMREN, Giuliano 11 San Giljan ASC 2:04.63 1:00.14 1:04.49
3E - Turn not initiated at completion of the arm pull after leaving position on the back - SW 6.4 (Time:
12:50)

EM B - 13 yrs

1. SALIBA, Daniel 13 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:23.68 234 Q 41.39 42.29
2. DEBONO, Kai 13 Aquahub 1:30.52 185 Q 42.87 47.65
3. JEGEBO, Maximilian 13 Sliema ASC 1:31.19 181 Q 44.26 46.93
4. GREGORY, Max 13 Aquahub 1:31.90 177 Q 43.93 47.97
5. SIMPSON, Benjamin 13 Neptunes WPSC 1:33.38 168 Q 45.78 47.60
6. AZZOPARDI, Sam J 13 Neptunes WPSC 1:34.37 163 Q 45.77 48.60
7. MIZZI, Kai 13 SW Elite 1:49.85 103 53.58 56.27

EM C - 14 yrs

1. SCHMIDT, Oscar 14 Aquahub 1:13.97 339 Q 35.65 38.32
2. BORG, Andrew 14 Sirens ASC 1:14.84 327 Q 36.62 38.22
3. ABELA, Sebastian 14 Sliema ASC 1:15.67 317 Q 36.75 38.92
4. CAMILLERI, Nick 14 Neptunes WPSC 1:16.21 310 Q 36.99 39.22
5. CARUANA, Josef 14 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:16.84 302 R 37.22 39.62
6. MIANI, Adriano 14 Aquahub 1:20.16 266 R 39.21 40.95
7. PILLOW, Zak 14 Neptunes WPSC 1:24.63 226 39.57 45.06
8. CUTAJAR, Michael 14 Aquahub 1:25.09 223 40.44 44.65
9. CAMILLERI, Kane 14 Neptunes WPSC 1:25.66 218 40.67 44.99
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31st Easter International Meet and National Swimming Championships 2024
Gzira, 4 - 6/4/2024

Event 510, Boys, 100m Backstroke, Prelim, EM C - 14 yrs

Rank Age Time Pts 50m 100m

10. PACE, Kyle 14 Sirens ASC 1:28.99 194 43.04 45.95
11. BUHAGIAR, Joel 14 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:36.66 152 47.44 49.22
12. GAUCI, Kyle 14 San Giljan ASC 1:40.25 136 47.56 52.69

EM D - 15 yrs

1. GRIXTI, Russell 15 Sliema ASC 1:05.49 489 Q 34.23 31.26
2. ONWUZULUIGBO, Nathan 15 Aquahub 1:12.29 363 Q 35.64 36.65
3. CAMILLERI, Gabriel 15 Aquahub 1:13.16 350 Q 35.56 37.60
4. CAMILLERI, Ben 15 Sliema ASC 1:14.35 334 Q 36.71 37.64
5. CAMILLERI, Clyde Nicholai 15 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:21.30 255 38.96 42.34
6. AQUILINA, Kyron 15 Exiles SC 1:23.14 239 41.14 42.00
7. SALIBA, Keran 15 D Sports Lab 1:27.35 206 40.80 46.55
8. CAMILLERI, Julian 15 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:29.18 193 43.25 45.93
9. FARRUGIA, Sean 15 Special Olympics Malta 1:30.08 187 43.61 46.47

10. BALDACCHINO, N. 15 Neptunes WPSC 1:31.29 180 44.17 47.12

EM E - 16 yrs

1. SCHEMBRI, Caine 16 Sliema ASC 1:06.53 466 R 32.06 34.47
2. MIFSUD, Kyle 16 Exiles SC 1:10.82 386 Q 34.78 36.04
3. WESOLOWSKI, Michal 16 AZS AWFiS Gdansk 1:11.07 382 Q 33.47 37.60
4. GRIXTI, Giuseppe 16 Neptunes WPSC 1:11.82 370 Q 34.77 37.05
5. FACCIOL MILYUTINA, Nicholas16 Neptunes WPSC 1:12.91 354 Q 35.82 37.09
6. SAMMUT, Andre 16 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:24.79 225 R 41.11 43.68

EM F - 17 yrs

1. GRIXTI, Luca 17 Neptunes WPSC 1:07.05 455 R 32.73 34.32
2. CIANTAR, Isaac 17 Neptunes WPSC 1:07.89 439 Q 33.62 34.27
3. RODENAS, Liam 17 Neptunes WPSC 1:12.96 353 Q 34.58 38.38
4. ATTARD, Isaac 17 Exiles SC 1:18.14 287 R 37.73 40.41
5. ZAMMIT, Benjamin 17 SW Elite 1:36.44 153 46.33 50.11

EM Open AG - 18 yrs and Over

1. ZIEMANN, David 19 MKP Gdansk 1:02.17 571 Q 30.13 32.04
2. WAREING, Thomas 25 Sliema ASC 1:02.19 571 Q 30.59 31.60
3. WAREING, Sean James 23 Sliema ASC 1:02.62 559 Q 30.36 32.26
4. VELLA, Luca 19 Aquahub 1:02.83 553 Q 31.02 31.81
5. SALAMONE, Italo 18 Neptunes WPSC 1:02.91 551 Q 30.39 32.52
6. CACHIA, Dylan 23 Sliema ASC 1:03.42 538 Q 31.25 32.17
7. GATT, Thomas 18 Neptunes WPSC 1:04.65 508 Q 31.24 33.41
8. STOJANOVIC, Petar 19 Sliema ASC 1:09.06 417 Q 33.21 35.85
9. MODZELEWSKI, Aleksander 20 AZS AWFiS Gdansk 1:09.80 404 R 34.17 35.63

10. DE GIORGIO, Gabriel 18 Neptunes WPSC 1:10.53 391 R 34.26 36.27
11. PILLOW, Jake 19 Neptunes WPSC 1:13.91 340 35.00 38.91
12. GRECH, Kurt John 19 Exiles SC 1:19.97 268 38.21 41.76
13. MICALLEF, Sam 20 Special Olympics Malta 1:28.59 197 42.48 46.11

Open

1. ZIEMANN, David 19 MKP Gdansk 1:02.17 571 Q 30.13 32.04
2. WAREING, Thomas 25 Sliema ASC 1:02.19 571 Q 30.59 31.60
3. WAREING, Sean James 23 Sliema ASC 1:02.62 559 Q 30.36 32.26
4. VELLA, Luca 19 Aquahub 1:02.83 553 Q 31.02 31.81
5. SALAMONE, Italo 18 Neptunes WPSC 1:02.91 551 Q 30.39 32.52
6. CACHIA, Dylan 23 Sliema ASC 1:03.42 538 Q 31.25 32.17
7. GATT, Thomas 18 Neptunes WPSC 1:04.65 508 Q 31.24 33.41
8. GRIXTI, Russell 15 Sliema ASC 1:05.49 489 Q 34.23 31.26
9. SCHEMBRI, Caine 16 Sliema ASC 1:06.53 466 R 32.06 34.47

10. GRIXTI, Luca 17 Neptunes WPSC 1:07.05 455 R 32.73 34.32
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31st Easter International Meet and National Swimming Championships 2024
Gzira, 4 - 6/4/2024

Event 510, Men, 100m Backstroke, Prelim, Open

Rank Age Time Pts 50m 100m

11. CIANTAR, Isaac 17 Neptunes WPSC 1:07.89 439 Q 33.62 34.27
12. STOJANOVIC, Petar 19 Sliema ASC 1:09.06 417 Q 33.21 35.85
13. MODZELEWSKI, Aleksander 20 AZS AWFiS Gdansk 1:09.80 404 R 34.17 35.63
14. DE GIORGIO, Gabriel 18 Neptunes WPSC 1:10.53 391 R 34.26 36.27
15. MIFSUD, Kyle 16 Exiles SC 1:10.82 386 Q 34.78 36.04
16. WESOLOWSKI, Michal 16 AZS AWFiS Gdansk 1:11.07 382 Q 33.47 37.60
17. GRIXTI, Giuseppe 16 Neptunes WPSC 1:11.82 370 Q 34.77 37.05
18. ONWUZULUIGBO, Nathan 15 Aquahub 1:12.29 363 Q 35.64 36.65
19. FACCIOL MILYUTINA, Nicholas16 Neptunes WPSC 1:12.91 354 Q 35.82 37.09
20. RODENAS, Liam 17 Neptunes WPSC 1:12.96 353 Q 34.58 38.38
21. CAMILLERI, Gabriel 15 Aquahub 1:13.16 350 Q 35.56 37.60
22. PILLOW, Jake 19 Neptunes WPSC 1:13.91 340 35.00 38.91
23. SCHMIDT, Oscar 14 Aquahub 1:13.97 339 Q 35.65 38.32
24. CAMILLERI, Ben 15 Sliema ASC 1:14.35 334 Q 36.71 37.64
25. BORG, Andrew 14 Sirens ASC 1:14.84 327 Q 36.62 38.22
26. ABELA, Sebastian 14 Sliema ASC 1:15.67 317 Q 36.75 38.92
27. CAMILLERI, Nick 14 Neptunes WPSC 1:16.21 310 Q 36.99 39.22
28. CARUANA, Josef 14 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:16.84 302 R 37.22 39.62
29. ATTARD, Isaac 17 Exiles SC 1:18.14 287 R 37.73 40.41
30. GRECH, Kurt John 19 Exiles SC 1:19.97 268 38.21 41.76
31. MIANI, Adriano 14 Aquahub 1:20.16 266 R 39.21 40.95
32. CAMILLERI, Clyde Nicholai 15 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:21.30 255 38.96 42.34
33. AQUILINA, Kyron 15 Exiles SC 1:23.14 239 41.14 42.00
34. SALIBA, Daniel 13 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:23.68 234 Q 41.39 42.29
35. PILLOW, Zak 14 Neptunes WPSC 1:24.63 226 39.57 45.06
36. SAMMUT, Andre 16 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:24.79 225 R 41.11 43.68
37. CUTAJAR, Michael 14 Aquahub 1:25.09 223 40.44 44.65
38. CAMILLERI, Kane 14 Neptunes WPSC 1:25.66 218 40.67 44.99
39. LIU, Boran 11 Sliema ASC 1:26.56 211 41.01 45.55
40. SALIBA, Keran 15 D Sports Lab 1:27.35 206 40.80 46.55
41. MICALLEF, Sam 20 Special Olympics Malta 1:28.59 197 42.48 46.11
42. PACE, Kyle 14 Sirens ASC 1:28.99 194 43.04 45.95
43. CAMILLERI, Julian 15 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:29.18 193 43.25 45.93
44. FARRUGIA, Sean 15 Special Olympics Malta 1:30.08 187 43.61 46.47
45. DEBONO, Kai 13 Aquahub 1:30.52 185 Q 42.87 47.65
46. SCIBERRAS, Matteo 12 Sliema ASC 1:31.14 181 Q 44.31 46.83
47. JEGEBO, Maximilian 13 Sliema ASC 1:31.19 181 Q 44.26 46.93
48. BALDACCHINO, N. 15 Neptunes WPSC 1:31.29 180 44.17 47.12
49. GREGORY, Max 13 Aquahub 1:31.90 177 Q 43.93 47.97
50. SIMPSON, Benjamin 13 Neptunes WPSC 1:33.38 168 Q 45.78 47.60
51. AZZOPARDI, Sam J 13 Neptunes WPSC 1:34.37 163 Q 45.77 48.60
52. MUSCAT, Thomas 12 Exiles SC 1:35.81 156 Q 46.86 48.95
53. MANGION, Matthias 10 Aquahub 1:36.25 154 46.53 49.72
54. ZAMMIT, Benjamin 17 SW Elite 1:36.44 153 46.33 50.11
55. BUHAGIAR, Joel 14 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:36.66 152 47.44 49.22
56. CACHIA, Jack 10 Aquahub 1:37.27 149 47.06 50.21
57. VASSALLO CESAREO, Beppe 12 Sirens ASC 1:39.33 140 R 47.78 51.55
58. GAUCI, Kyle 14 San Giljan ASC 1:40.25 136 47.56 52.69
59. FARRUGIA, Kruiven 10 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:41.49 131 50.74 50.75
60. BUGEJA, Tyler Jack 11 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:41.63 130 49.64 51.99
61. BUGEJA, Luca 11 Sirens ASC 1:46.07 115 51.71 54.36
62. CATANIA STIVALA, LJay 12 Neptunes WPSC 1:46.63 113 R 52.95 53.68
63. SORRENTI, Pietro 11 San Giljan ASC 1:48.61 107 52.06 56.55
64. PORSENNA, Nicholas 12 Sliema ASC 1:48.69 106
65. BUSUTTIL, Jake 12 San Giljan ASC 1:49.47 104 52.42 57.05
66. MIZZI, Kai 13 SW Elite 1:49.85 103 53.58 56.27
67. MONTAGNO, Michele 11 Neptunes WPSC 1:52.53 96
68. ALLEN, Maximilian 9 Sliema ASC 1:55.07 90 55.60 59.47
69. CARUANA FARRUGIA, Noah 11 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:56.76 86 57.06 59.70
70. SCHEMBRI, Teo Javier 11 Neptunes WPSC 1:59.63 80 57.25 1:02.38
71. CAMILLIERI, Zack 12 San Giljan ASC 1:59.90 79 1:00.30 59.60
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31st Easter International Meet and National Swimming Championships 2024
Gzira, 4 - 6/4/2024

Event 510, Men, 100m Backstroke, Prelim, Open

Rank Age Time Pts 50m 100m

72. ILES, Sam 10 Aquahub 2:08.83 64 1:00.44 1:08.39
DSQ PACE TOMREN, Giuliano 11 San Giljan ASC 2:04.63 1:00.14 1:04.49

3E - Turn not initiated at completion of the arm pull after leaving position on the back - SW 6.4 (Time:
12:50)


